
Grand Prize Estimate Date of Spreadsheet

Wednesday Start 01/22/24

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 

% DATE DAY SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW CUMUL 1st Payment 2,182,458

Actual Estimate 2nd Payment 2,291,581

1 01/03/24 Wed $20,452,528 $20,000,000 $20,000,000 $10,100,000 1.981 3.4% 3.4% 3rd Payment 2,406,160

2 01/06/24 Sat $25,261,928 $37,709,611 $35,000,000 $17,300,000 2.018 4.2% 7.5% 4th Payment 2,526,468

3 01/08/24 Mon $15,731,002 $48,505,050 $46,000,000 $22,800,000 2.018 2.7% 10.0% 5th Payment 2,652,791

-14.18% -17.00% 4 01/10/24 Wed $17,553,334 $60,551,070 $60,000,000 $29,700,000 2.018 3.0% 12.6% 6th Payment 2,785,431

2.27% -3.00% 5 01/13/24 Sat $25,835,714 $78,397,268 $77,000,000 $38,100,000 2.021 4.3% 16.4% 7th Payment 2,924,703

-3.07% 0.21% 6 01/15/24 Mon $15,247,722 $88,876,611 $88,000,000 $43,500,000 2.021 2.6% 18.6% 8th Payment 3,070,938

4.80% 5.00% 7 01/17/24 Wed $18,396,486 $101,520,014 $102,000,000 $50,500,000 2.021 3.1% 21.1% 9th Payment 3,224,485

4.60% 5.00% 8 01/20/24 Sat $27,024,790 $123,175,986 $120,000,000 $57,700,000 2.080 4.5% 24.7% 10th Payment 3,385,709

9.00% 9.00% 9 01/22/24 Mon $16,620,017 $133,549,147 $133,000,000 $63,900,000 2.080 2.8% 26.8% 11th Payment 3,554,994

4.00% 4.00% 10 01/24/24 Wed $19,132,345 $145,490,344 $145,000,000 $69,700,000 2.080 3.2% 29.1% 12th Payment 3,732,744

5.50% 5.50% 11 01/27/24 Sat $28,511,153 $163,285,198 $161,000,000 $77,400,000 2.080 4.8% 32.5% 13th Payment 3,919,381

4.00% 4.00% 12 01/29/24 Mon $17,284,818 $174,073,285 $173,000,000 $83,200,000 2.080 2.9% 34.5% 14th Payment 4,115,350

13.00% 13.00% 13 01/31/24 Wed $21,619,550 $187,566,838 $133,000,000 $63,942,308 2.080 3.6% 36.9% 15th Payment 4,321,118

6.00% 6.00% 14 02/03/24 Sat $30,221,823 $206,429,383 $147,000,000 $70,700,000 2.080 5.0% 40.0% 16th Payment 4,537,174

6.36% 6.36% 15 02/05/24 Mon $18,384,132 $217,903,593 $156,000,000 $75,000,000 2.080 3.1% 41.9% 17th Payment 4,764,032

5.26% 5.26% 16 02/07/24 Wed $22,756,739 $232,106,906 $167,000,000 $80,300,000 2.080 3.8% 44.1% 18th Payment 5,002,234

3.53% 3.53% 17 02/10/24 Sat $31,288,653 $251,635,300 $181,000,000 $87,000,000 2.080 5.2% 47.0% 19th Payment 5,252,346

4.86% 4.86% 18 02/12/24 Mon $19,277,601 $263,667,156 $195,000,000 $93,800,000 2.080 3.2% 48.7% 20th Payment 5,514,963

6.00% 6.00% 19 02/14/24 Wed $24,122,143 $278,722,668 $206,000,000 $99,000,000 2.080 4.0% 50.8% 21st Payment 5,790,711

15.00% 15.00% 20 02/17/24 Sat $35,981,951 $301,180,320 $222,000,000 $106,700,000 2.080 6.0% 53.8% 22nd Payment 6,080,247

14.47% 14.47% 21 02/19/24 Mon $22,067,070 $315,450,895 $231,000,000 $111,100,000 2.080 3.7% 55.5% 23rd Payment 6,384,259

8.45% 8.45% 22 02/21/24 Wed $26,160,464 $333,802,543 $246,000,000 $118,300,000 2.080 4.4% 57.4% 24th Payment 6,703,472

3.27% 3.27% 23 02/24/24 Sat $37,158,561 $359,665,823 $268,000,000 $128,800,000 2.080 6.2% 60.0% 25th Payment 7,038,645

1.00% 1.00% 24 02/26/24 Mon $22,287,740 $374,870,615 $288,000,000 $138,500,000 2.080 3.7% 61.5% 26th Payment 7,390,578

12.00% 12.00% 25 02/28/24 Wed $29,299,720 $394,907,958 $302,000,000 $145,200,000 2.080 4.9% 63.4% 27th Payment 7,760,107
10.99% 10.99% 26 03/02/24 Sat $41,242,287 $423,618,979 $325,000,000 $156,300,000 2.080 6.8% 65.9% 28th Payment 8,148,112

11.35% 11.35% 27 03/04/24 Mon $24,817,399 $440,865,953 $348,000,000 $167,300,000 2.080 4.2% 67.3% 29th Payment 8,555,518
15.20% 15.20% 28 03/06/24 Wed $33,753,277 $464,348,390 $370,000,000 $177,900,000 2.080 5.6% 69.2% 30th Payment 8,983,293

17.00% 17.00% 29 03/09/24 Sat $48,253,475 $497,918,741 $400,000,000 $192,300,000 2.080 7.9% 71.6%
30.00% 30.00% 30 03/11/24 Mon $32,262,619 $520,307,001 $421,000,000 $202,400,000 2.080 5.4% 73.1% Total 145,000,000

50.00% 50.00% 31 03/13/24 Wed $50,629,916 $555,468,127 $454,000,000 $218,300,000 2.080 8.3% 75.4%
45.00% 45.00% 32 03/16/24 Sat $69,967,539 $604,145,136 $515,000,000 $247,600,000 2.080 11.3% 78.1%

8.88% 8.88% 33 03/18/24 Mon $35,127,539 $628,583,663 $363,000,000 $174,519,231 2.080 5.8% 79.4%

12.65% 12.65% 34 03/20/24 Wed $57,034,600 $668,263,117 $378,000,000 $181,700,000 2.080 9.3% 81.3%

10.12% 10.12% 35 03/23/24 Sat $77,048,254 $721,866,239 $400,000,000 $192,300,000 2.080 12.4% 83.6%

20.00% 20.00% 36 03/25/24 Mon $42,153,047 $751,192,471 $416,000,000 $200,000,000 2.080 7.0% 84.8%

45.00% 45.00% 37 03/27/24 Wed $82,700,170 $808,727,679 $441,000,000 $212,000,000 2.080 13.2% 86.8%

33.29% 33.29% 38 03/30/24 Sat $102,697,618 $880,175,281 $500,000,000 $240,400,000 2.080 16.1% 88.9%

20.00% 20.00% 39 04/01/24 Mon $50,583,656 $915,366,759 $540,000,000 $259,600,000 2.080 8.3% 89.8%

99.70% 99.70% 40 04/03/24 Wed $165,152,240 $1,030,264,570 $630,000,000 $302,900,000 2.080 24.6% 92.3%

70.00% 70.00% 41 04/06/24 Sat $174,585,950 $1,151,725,493 $730,000,000 $351,000,000 2.080 25.8% 94.3%

$20,000,000 Cash Value $9,600,000

Graduated PaymentsCOVERAGE

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteed, but is 
subject to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  The 
probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE 
column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $20 million and increases by a minimum of $2 million.

GPEST (CFS) 1/22/2024


